(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Sep 30

2012

$

Dec 31

2012

$

Mar 31

2013

$

Jun 30

2013

$

Sep 30

2013

$

Interest sensitive

Total assets 1,368,664 1,473,703 1,463,506 1,482,242 1,610,000

Total liabilities and equity 1,296,377 1,384,053 1,371,751 1,389,914 1,512,676

Total interest rate sensitivity gap 72,287 89,650 91,755 92,328 97,324

Non-interest sensitive

Total assets 47,383 46,105 43,350 44,597 45,301

Total liabilities and equity 119,670 135,755 135,105 136,925 142,625

Total interest rate sensitivity gap (72,287) (89,650) (91,755) (92,328) (97,324)

HomEquity Bank
Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures
September 30, 2013

17

TABLE 14. Interest rate risk (continued)

Interest rate sensitivity

The following table provides the potential before-tax impact of an immediate and sustained 100 bps increase or decrease in interest rates on
net income.  These sensitivities are hypothetical and should be used with caution.

(in thousands of Canadian dollars)

Sep 30

2012

$

Dec 31

2012

$

Mar 31

2013

$

Jun 30

2013

$

Sep 30

2013

$

Before-tax impact on net income of:

   100 bps increase in interest rates 228 237 196 51 51

   100 bps decrease in interest rates (228) (237) (196) (51) (51)

HomEquity Bank
Basel III Pillar 3 Disclosures
September 30, 2013

 18

Interim disclosures

The following summarizes the Bank’s interim transitional and all-in capital Basel III Pillar 3 disclosures

as at September 30, 2013:

(in thousands of Canadian dollars) ALL-IN BASIS
TRANSITIONAL

BASIS

Common Equity Tier 1 capital:  instruments and reserves

1 Directly issued qualifying common share capital (and equivalent for non-joint stock 129,262 129,262

2 Retained earnings  (27,262) (27,262)

3 Accumulated other comprehensive income (and other reserves)

4 Common share capital issued by subsidiaries and held by third parties (amount

Common Equity Tier 1 capital: regulatory adjustments

5 Regulatory adjustments applied to Common Equity Tier 1 under Basel 3 1,096 584

6 Common Equity Tier 1 capital (CET1) 100,904 101,416

Additional Tier 1 capital: instruments

7 Directly issued qualifying Additional Tier 1 instruments plus related stock surplus

8 Directly issued capital instruments subject to phase out from Additional Tier 1

9 Additional Tier 1 instruments (and CET1 instruments not included in row 5) issued

by subsidiaries and held by third parties (amount allowed in group AT1)

10   of which: instruments issued by subsidiaries subject to phase out

Additional Tier 1 capital: regulatory adjustments

11 Regulatory adjustments applied to Additional Tier 1 under Basel 3

12 Additional Tier 1 capital (AT1) 0 0